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' 2025-26 Arizona Men’s Basketball Schedule ™

Day Date
OCTOBER

Saturday  Oct. 18
Monday Oct. 27
NOVEMBER
Monday Nov. 3
Friday Nov. 7
Tuesday Nov. 11
Friday Nov. 14
Wednesday Nov. 19
Monday Nov. 24
Saturday Nov. 29
DECEMBER
Saturday Dec. 6
Saturday Dec. 13
Tuesday Dec. 16
Saturday Dec. 20
Monday Dec. 22
Monday Dec. 29
JANUARY

Saturday Jan.3
Wednesday Jan. 7
Saturday  Jan. 10
Wednesday Jan. 14
Saturday Jan. 17
Wednesday Jan. 21
Saturday Jan. 24
Monday Jan. 26
Saturday Jan. 31
FEBRUARY

Saturday Feb.?7
Monday Feb.9
Saturday Feb. 14
Wednesday Feb. 18
Saturday Feb. 21
Tuesday Feb. 24
Saturday Feb. 28
MARCH

Monday March 2
Saturday March 7
Tues-Sat March 10-14

Opponent

St. Mary’s (Exhib.)

Embry-Riddle (Exhib.)

vs. Florida

Utah Tech
Northern Arizona
vs. UCLA

at UConn

Denver

Norfolk State

Auburn

vs. Alabama
Abilene Christian
vs. San Diego State
Bethune-Cookman
South Dakota State

at Utah*

Kansas State*

at TCU*

Arizona State*
at UCF*
Cincinnati*
West Virginia*
at BYU*

at Arizona State*

Oklahoma State*
at Kansas*

Texas Tech*
BYU*

at Houston*

at Baylor*
Kansas*

lowa State*
at Colorado*
Big 12 Tournament

Location

Tucson, Ariz.
Tucson, Ariz.

Las Vegas, Nev. (T-Mobile Arena)

Tucson, Ariz.
Tucson, Ariz.

Los Angeles, Calif. (intuit Dome)
Storrs, Conn. (Gampel Pavilion)

Tucson, Ariz.
Tucson, Ariz.

Tucson, Ariz.

Birmingham, Ala. (Legacy Arena)

Tucson, Ariz.

Phoenix, Ariz. (Mortgage Matchup Center)

Tucson, Ariz.
Tucson, Ariz.

Salt Lake City, Utah
Tucson, Ariz.

Fort Worth, Texas
Tucson, Ariz.
Orlando, Fla.
Tucson, Ariz.
Tucson, Ariz.
Provo, Utah
Tempe, Ariz.

Tucson, Ariz.
Lawrence, Kan.
Tucson, Ariz.
Tucson, Ariz.
Houston, Texas
Waco, Texas
Tucson, Ariz.

Tucson, Ariz.
Boulder, Colo.

Kansas City, Mo. (T-Mobile Center)

Time (MST)

2:00pm
7:00pm

5:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
8:00pm
5:00pm
8:30pm
2:00pm

8:00pm
7:30pm
7:00pm
8:30pm
7:00pm
7:00pm

2:00pm
7:00pm
2:00pm
8:30pm
2:00pm
7:00pm
12:00pm
7:00pm
4:00pm

2:00pm
7:00pm
4:00/4:30pm
7:00pm
1:00pm
7:00pm
2:00/2:30pm

7:00pm
9:00pm
TBA

A
v

ESPN+
ESPN+

TNT/TruTV
TNT/TruTV
ESPN+
Peacock
FS1

CBSSN
ESPN+

ESPN
ESPN
ESPN+
ESPN2
ESPN+
ESPN+

Peacock
FS1
ESPN/2
FS1
ESPN/2/U
FS1

CBS

ESPN
ESPN2

ESPN/2
ESPN
ESPN/2
ESPN
ABC
ESPN2
ESPN

ESPN
ESPN2
TBA



