

2025-26 Arizona Men's Basketball Schedule



<u>Day</u>	<u>Date</u>	Opponent	Location	Time (MST)	ΤΥ
OCTOBER					
Saturday	Oct. 18	St. Mary's (Exhib.)	Tucson, Ariz.	2:00pm	ESPN+
Monday	Oct. 27	Embry-Riddle (Exhib.)	Tucson, Ariz.	7:00pm	ESPN+
NOVEMBER					
Monday	Nov. 3	vs. Florida	Las Vegas, Nev. (T-Mobile Arena)	5:00pm	TNT/TruTV
Friday	Nov. 7	Utah Tech	Tucson, Ariz.	7:00pm	TNT/TruTV
Tuesday	Nov. 11	Northern Arizona	Tucson, Ariz.	7:00pm	ESPN+
Friday	Nov. 14	vs. UCLA	Los Angeles, Calif. (Intuit Dome)	8:00pm	Peacock
Wednesday	Nov. 19	at UConn	Storrs, Conn. (Gampel Pavilion)	5:00pm	FS1
Monday	Nov. 24	Denver	Tucson, Ariz.	8:30pm	CBSSN
Saturday	Nov. 29	Norfolk State	Tucson, Ariz.	2:00pm	ESPN+
DECEMBER					
Saturday	Dec. 6	Auburn	Tucson, Ariz.	8:00pm	ESPN
Saturday	Dec. 13	vs. Alabama	Birmingham, Ala. (Legacy Arena)	7:30pm	ESPN
Tuesday	Dec. 16	Abilene Christian	Tucson, Ariz.	7:00pm	ESPN+
Saturday	Dec. 20	vs. San Diego State	Phoenix, Ariz. (Mortgage Matchup Center)	8:30pm	ESPN2
Monday	Dec. 22	Bethune-Cookman	Tucson, Ariz.	7:00pm	ESPN+
Monday	Dec. 29	South Dakota State	Tucson, Ariz.	7:00pm	ESPN+
JANUARY					
Saturday	Jan. 3	at Utah*	Salt Lake City, Utah	2:00pm	Peacock
Wednesday		Kansas State*	Tucson, Ariz.	7:00pm	FS1
Saturday	Jan. 10	at TCU*	Fort Worth, Texas	2:00pm	ESPN/2
Wednesday	•	Arizona State*	Tucson, Ariz.	8:30pm	FS1
Saturday	Jan. 17	at UCF*	Orlando, Fla.	2:00pm	ESPN/2/U
Wednesday		Cincinnati*	Tucson, Ariz.	7:00pm	FS1
Saturday	Jan. 24	West Virginia*	Tucson, Ariz.	12:00pm	CBS
Monday	Jan. 26	at BYU*	Provo, Utah	7:00pm	ESPN
Saturday	Jan. 31	at Arizona State*	Tempe, Ariz.	4:00pm	ESPN2
FEBRUARY					
Saturday	Feb. 7	Oklahoma State*	Tucson, Ariz.	2:00pm	ESPN/2
Monday	Feb. 9	at Kansas*	Lawrence, Kan.	7:00pm	ESPN
Saturday	Feb. 14	Texas Tech*	Tucson, Ariz.	4:00/4:30pm	ESPN/2
Wednesday		BYU*	Tucson, Ariz.	7:00pm	ESPN
Saturday	Feb. 21	at Houston*	Houston, Texas	1:00pm	ABC
Tuesday	Feb. 24	at Baylor*	Waco, Texas	7:00pm	ESPN2
Saturday	Feb. 28	Kansas*	Tucson, Ariz.	2:00/2:30pm	ESPN
MARCH					
Monday	March 2	Iowa State*	Tucson, Ariz.	7:00pm	ESPN
Saturday	March 7	at Colorado*	Boulder, Colo.	9:00pm	ESPN2
Tues-Sat	March 10-14	Big 12 Tournament	Kansas City, Mo. (T-Mobile Center)	TBA	TBA